
USER FRIENDLY INDEX: January to June, 2018 

      
MEETING REPORTS AND PRESENTERS Month Page 

December 12, 2017     

   Holiday Potluck Dinner Party January 3 

January 9, 1018: Dr. Ronald Brown     

   Google Photos February 3 

February 13, 2018: Bill James     

   Windows 10 Creator Update March 3 

March 13, 2018: Greg Skalka     

   Voice Operated Assistants April 3 

April 10, 2018: Joe Melfi     

   Digital Camouflage - Virtual Private Networks May 6 

May 8, 2018: Dr. Ronald Brown     

   Chromebooks June 3 

      

COLUMNS     

Calendar Monthly 7, 8 or 9 

Cash Flow by Charlotte Semple Monthly 14 or 18 

Directions to General Meeting Monthly 16 or 20 

From Your Editor Monthly 2 

LACS Notices Monthly 6, 7 or 8 

Laughing Out Loud Monthly 14 or 18 

Members Helping Members Monthly 8, 9 or 10 

Membership Information Monthly 15 or19 

Officers, Directors and Leaders Monthly 
9, 10 or 

11 

Special Offers Monthly 14 or 18 

Welcome to All by George Wolkon Monthly 6, 7, or 8 

      

NOTICES AND MATTERS OF INTEREST     

Future SIGs of LACS April 4 

In Memoriam: Karl Springer May 3 

Los Angeles Westside Genealogy Society February 4 

      

ARTICLES     

A Tale of Two Printers May 15 

Back to Google Earth March 5 

Bits from Keywords January 5 

Creating a Newsletter with Writer May 12 

Device Power Options June 5 

Exploring Android June 12 

FitBark April 5 

Interesting Internet Finds January 6 

Interesting Internet Finds March 12 

Is Your Cell Phone CDMA or GSM? January 15 

Microsoft's Varied Word Processing Options January 12 

Musings of an Apple Tyro January 13 

No Personal Privacy June 4 

Open a Document After a File Corruption Error May 5 

Satellite Antenna Dish Pointing June 7 

Should You Leave Your Computer On 24 HOURS A DAY? June 6 

Smart TVs, Part 2 February 5 

Smart TVs January 5 

The Case of Random Keystroke Repeats February 13 

The Internet: How Does It Work? April 11 



The Windows 10 Start Menu April 6 

Troubleshooting Electronics March 6 

Web Surfing for Music March 11 

Why Does Word Tell Me a Document Has Changed When It Hasn't February 12 

Windows 10 Corner February 10 

Windows 10 Corner March 4 

Windows 10 for Dummies April  5 

      

SOFTWARE, HARDWARE, AND BOOK REVIEWS     

TouchLock June 17 

 

USER FRIENDLY AUTHOR INDEX: January to June, 2018 

        

    Month Page 

        

Batt, Matt* No Personal Privacy June 4 

Bruch, Gregg* Satellite Antenna Dish Pointing June 7 

Cerny, Jim* Device Power Options June 5 

Clark, Leah General Meeting Report Monthly 3 or 6 

Clark, Leah Los Angeles Westside Genealogy Society February 5 

Clemens, Pratt* Windows 10 for Dummies April 5 

Costello, Steve* Interesting Internet Finds January 6 

DeMarte, Nancy* Microsoft's Varied Word-Processing Options January 12 

Douglas, Dan* Smart TVs February 5 

Douglas, Dan* Smart TVs, Part 2 January 5 

Ewing, Joel* Creating a Newsletter with Writer May 12 

Foutz, Jerrold* Troubleshooting Electronics March 7 

Garson, Lorrin R.* Musings of an Apple Tyro January 13 

Harding, George* Review: TouchLock June 17 

Herrick, Rosita* Windows 10 Corner February 10 

Herrick, Rosita* Windows 10 Corner March 4 

Isaac, Joe* Should You Leave Your Computer On 24 Hours a Day? June 6 

Kong, Fred Future SIGs of LACS April 5 

Lai, Choy* Windows 10 for Dummies April 5 

Maybach, Dick* Exploring Android June 12 

Nasman, Len* Back to Google Earth March 5 

Nasman, Len* Web Surfing for Music March 11 

Notenboom, Leo* Why Does Word Tell Me a Document Has Changed? February 12 

Rankin, Bob* The Internet: How Does It Work? April 11 

Reynolds, Lee* The Windows 10 Start Menu April 6 

Skalka, Greg* A Tale of Two Printers May 15 

Sorrentino, Phil* Is Your Phone CDMA or GSM? January 15 

Woods, Bob* The Case of the Random Keystroke Repeats February 13 

        

   *Author of article 
reprinted from various 
user groups and other 
publications       

 

USER FRIENDLY TOPIC INDEX: JANUARY - JUNE, 2018 

  MONTH PAGE 

5G Networks January 14 

Action Center, Windows 10 April 5 



Action Center, Windows 10 March 3 

Alexa April 3 

Amazon Echo family April 3 

Android June 12 

Antivirus January 7 

Apple Home Pod April 4 

Apple Red Phone January 13 

Awake words April 3 

Azimuth June 7 

Backups, cloud April 2 

CDMA, GSM cellphones January 15 

Chromebooks June 3 

Chromebox June 4 

Cortana March 3 

Ease of Use February 13 

Edge April 6 

Edge, .pdf reader March 4 

Elevation data June 7 

Email, unsubscribing January 14 

Encryption April 12 

File Explorer April 5 

File Explorer March 3 

Firefox January 7 

Firewall May 6 

FitBark April 5 

Genealogy February 4 

Google Docs January 6 

Google Earth March 5 

Google Home April 4 

Google Home January 5 

Google Lens February 4 

Google Photos February 3 

Google Play January 7 

High Dynamic Range January 5 

Holiday Potluck Party January 3 

HomeHub January 5 

Internet protocol April 11 

Internet, history of April 13 

IP addresses April 11 

iPad January 13 

Jacquard Machine March 12 

Keyboard Shortcut Tools February 12 

Keyboard shortcuts March 5 

Keystroke Repeats February 13 

Kindle June 4 

LibreOffice Writer May 12 

Linux January 7 

Live CD Uses January 7 

Magnifier App February 10 

Microsoft Word, save changes February 12 

Music Machines, unusual instruments   March 11 

My People Hub March 3 

Networks May 6 

Ninite March 12 

NotePad January 12 

OneNote January 12 

Packet Sniffer May 6 



Paganini March 11 

Patch My PC Updater June 5 

PayPal Scams January 6 

Photo Books, Google February 4 

Photoscan by Google February 3 

Power options June 5 

Printers May 15 

Quick Access April 5 

Satellite Antenna  June 7 

Scan on Smartphone or TabletChrome January 7 

Security May 6 

Security, Android January 7 

Show My Street June 5 

Skills April 4 

Sleep mode June 5 

Smart TVs February 5 

Smart TVs January 5 

Snapseed February 3 

Snipping Tool February 11 

Special Characters January 14 

Special Interest Groups April 4 

Special Interest Groups January 2 

Speech recognition April 6 

Sticky Notes February 11 

Sticky Notes January 12 

Storage Sense March 3 

Surge protector June 6 

Swift Playgrounds January 14 

Task View, Windows 10 March 4 

Task View April 6 

Toast Notification March 3 

TouchLock June 17 

Troubleshooting, unplugging power March 6 

Trusted Platform Module Chip (TPM) June 3 

Universal Apps April 6 

Viewers, Word, Excel, PowerPoint January 7 

Virtual Box January 6 

Virtual Desktop, Windows 10 March 4 

Virtual Desktops April 6 

Virtual Technology Conference June 2 

Voice Type January 6 

Voice-operated assistants April 3 

VPN May 6 

Windows 10 Corner February 10 

Windows 10 Creators Update March 3 

Windows 10 for Dummies April 5, 6 

WordPad January 12 

Word-Processing January 12 

 


